

BID SUMMARY

CONTRACTOR				Lancha Construction Corp.		P & A Construction, Inc.		S & G Paving, Inc.		Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC		DeSantis Construction, Inc.	
				3090 Englishtown Rd		PO Box 28		224C Forsgate Dr		1225 Route 31 South Bldg A Suite 124		PO Box 6030	
				Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Colonia, NJ 07067		Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Lebanon, NJ 08833		Somerset, NJ 08875	
				(732) 257-7822		(732) 381-3116		(732) 521-1936		(908) 713-1301		(732) 764-1800	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CAUTION FENCE	1,250	LF	\$0.01	\$ 12.50	\$1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$0.01	\$ 12.50	\$7.00	\$ 8,750.00
2	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	376	SF	\$0.01	\$ 3.76	\$0.01	\$ 3.76	\$1.00	\$ 376.00	\$13.50	\$ 5,076.00	\$35.00	\$ 13,160.00
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$1.00	\$ 50.00	\$1.00	\$ 50.00	\$1.00	\$ 50.00
4	DRUM	100	UN	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250	SF	\$0.01	\$ 2.50	\$15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$16.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	800	HRS	\$100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 80,000.00
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	4,200	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,200.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	13,700	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 13,700.00
9	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$153,840.00	\$ 153,840.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$66,900.00	\$ 66,900.00
10	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	100	CY	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	2,859	CY	\$0.01	\$ 28.59	\$0.01	\$ 28.59	\$21.00	\$ 60,039.00	\$38.00	\$ 108,642.00	\$28.00	\$ 80,052.00
12	EXCAVATION, BORROW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, UNCLASSIFIED	1	LS	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
13	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	8,564	SY	\$0.01	\$ 85.64	\$10.00	\$ 85,640.00	\$3.25	\$ 27,833.00	\$5.50	\$ 47,102.00	\$8.32	\$ 71,252.48
14	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	9,795	SY	\$0.01	\$ 97.95	\$1.00	\$ 9,795.00	\$9.00	\$ 88,155.00	\$2.50	\$ 24,487.50	\$9.00	\$ 88,155.00
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	20,405	SY	\$3.25	\$ 66,316.25	\$5.00	\$ 102,025.00	\$3.25	\$ 66,316.25	\$2.85	\$ 58,154.25	\$3.78	\$ 77,130.90
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M 64 SURFACE COURSE	4,516	TON	\$87.00	\$ 392,892.00	\$81.50	\$ 368,054.00	\$94.00	\$ 424,504.00	\$80.00	\$ 361,280.00	\$80.97	\$ 365,660.52
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	2,235	TON	\$148.00	\$ 330,780.00	\$55.50	\$ 124,042.50	\$90.00	\$ 201,150.00	\$80.00	\$ 178,800.00	\$76.43	\$ 170,821.05
18	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	7	LF	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$95.00	\$ 665.00	\$72.00	\$ 504.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00
19	LEADER DRAIN, 4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	110	LF	\$0.01	\$ 1.10	\$5.00	\$ 550.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$19.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$28.00	\$ 3,080.00
20	CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	UN	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00
21	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE 'B'	1	UN	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
22	RESET EXISTING CASTING	45	UN	\$1.00	\$ 45.00	\$450.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$438.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$275.00	\$ 12,375.00
23	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	5	UN	\$700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
24	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, USING NEW CASTING	5	UN	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00
25	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (PHASE II STORMWATER COMPLIANT GRATE)	40	UN	\$300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 12,000.00
26	CURB PIECE (NJDEP TYPE 'N' ECO)	38	UN	\$300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 11,400.00
27	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5	UN	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$825.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00

BID SUMMARY

CONTRACTOR				Lancha Construction Corp.		P & A Construction, Inc.		S & G Paving, Inc.		Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC		DeSantis Construction, Inc.	
				3090 Englishtown Rd		PO Box 28		224C Forsgate Dr		1225 Route 31 South Bldg A Suite 124		PO Box 6030	
				Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Colonia, NJ 07067		Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Lebanon, NJ 08833		Somerset, NJ 08875	
				(732) 257-7822		(732) 381-3116		(732) 521-1936		(908) 713-1301		(732) 764-1800	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	45	SY	\$100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$82.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$99.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$104.50	\$ 4,702.50
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	1,059	SY	\$0.01	\$ 10.59	\$35.00	\$ 37,065.00	\$36.00	\$ 38,124.00	\$20.00	\$ 21,180.00	\$45.00	\$ 47,655.00
30	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	68	SY	\$100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$99.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$115.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$85.75	\$ 5,831.00	\$104.50	\$ 7,106.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	3	SY	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$90.00	\$ 270.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00
32	RESET PAVER SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	5	SY	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$175.00	\$ 875.00	\$110.00	\$ 550.00	\$135.00	\$ 675.00
33	RESET PAVER DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	43	SY	\$0.01	\$ 0.43	\$150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$225.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$110.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$135.00	\$ 5,805.00
34	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	7,954	LF	\$23.00	\$ 182,942.00	\$32.50	\$ 258,505.00	\$25.00	\$ 198,850.00	\$30.00	\$ 238,620.00	\$30.25	\$ 240,608.50
35	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER	3,117	LF	\$40.00	\$ 124,680.00	\$35.00	\$ 109,095.00	\$28.00	\$ 87,276.00	\$37.50	\$ 116,887.50	\$32.73	\$ 102,019.41
36	GRANITE CURB	250	LF	\$35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$29.50	\$ 7,375.00	\$32.73	\$ 8,182.50
37	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	1,300	LF	\$1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1.20	\$ 1,560.00	\$1.75	\$ 2,275.00	\$1.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$1.22	\$ 1,586.00
38	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	76	LF	\$1.00	\$ 76.00	\$1.90	\$ 144.40	\$2.65	\$ 201.40	\$1.75	\$ 133.00	\$1.81	\$ 137.56
39	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	392	LF	\$3.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$3.65	\$ 1,430.80	\$5.50	\$ 2,156.00	\$3.50	\$ 1,372.00	\$3.63	\$ 1,422.96
40	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	2	UN	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
41	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	15	UN	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00
42	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	3	UN	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$910.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,950.00
43	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 36" DIAMETER	3	UN	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	7,881	SY	\$0.01	\$ 78.81	\$5.00	\$ 39,405.00	\$6.00	\$ 47,286.00	\$4.75	\$ 37,434.75	\$8.00	\$ 63,048.00
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMX-106	7,881	SY	\$0.01	\$ 78.81	\$1.00	\$ 7,881.00	\$3.00	\$ 23,643.00	\$0.26	\$ 2,049.06	\$0.75	\$ 5,910.75
46	STRAW MULCHING	7,881	SY	\$0.01	\$ 78.81	\$0.75	\$ 5,910.75	\$2.00	\$ 15,762.00	\$0.50	\$ 3,940.50	\$0.50	\$ 3,940.50
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,441,280.24		\$ 1,469,020.30		\$ 1,521,975.65		\$ 1,582,789.06		\$ 1,648,136.63
EXCEPTIONS YES/NO				NO		NO		NO		NO		NO	
BID BOND/CHECK				BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	

BID SUMMARY

CONTRACTOR				Top Line Construction Corp		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Esposito Construction		AJM Contractors, Inc.	
				22 Fifth St		1316 Englishtown Rd		253 Main St., Suite 385		300 Kuller Rd	
				Somerville, NJ 08876		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Matawan, NJ 07747		Clifton, NJ 07011	
				(908) 231-7570		(732) 967-6400		(732) 721-4600		(973) 772-9292	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CAUTION FENCE	1,250	LF	\$0.01	\$ 12.50	\$2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	376	SF	\$4.60	\$ 1,729.60	\$12.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$0.01	\$ 3.76	\$2.00	\$ 752.00
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00
4	DRUM	100	UN	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250	SF	\$0.01	\$ 2.50	\$15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$0.01	\$ 2.50	\$15.00	\$ 3,750.00
6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	800	HRS	\$100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 80,000.00
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	4,200	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,200.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	13,700	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 13,700.00
9	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$221,525.00	\$ 221,525.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$118,643.61	\$ 118,643.61	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
10	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	100	CY	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	2,859	CY	\$49.79	\$ 142,349.61	\$0.01	\$ 28.59	\$10.00	\$ 28,590.00	\$47.00	\$ 134,373.00
12	EXCAVATION, BORROW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, UNCLASSIFIED	1	LS	\$13,169.30	\$ 13,169.30	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
13	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	8,564	SY	\$0.01	\$ 85.64	\$10.00	\$ 85,640.00	\$10.00	\$ 85,640.00	\$7.00	\$ 59,948.00
14	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	9,795	SY	\$13.93	\$ 136,444.35	\$0.01	\$ 97.95	\$2.50	\$ 24,487.50	\$9.00	\$ 88,155.00
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	20,405	SY	\$1.00	\$ 20,405.00	\$4.50	\$ 91,822.50	\$3.75	\$ 76,518.75	\$3.95	\$ 80,599.75
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M 64 SURFACE COURSE	4,516	TON	\$60.00	\$ 270,960.00	\$82.00	\$ 370,312.00	\$87.50	\$ 395,150.00	\$86.00	\$ 388,376.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	2,235	TON	\$87.06	\$ 194,579.10	\$80.00	\$ 178,800.00	\$90.25	\$ 201,708.75	\$85.00	\$ 189,975.00
18	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	7	LF	\$101.56	\$ 710.92	\$265.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00
19	LEADER DRAIN, 4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	110	LF	\$22.65	\$ 2,491.50	\$70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,500.00
20	CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	UN	\$17,231.14	\$ 17,231.14	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
21	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE 'B'	1	UN	\$5,314.22	\$ 5,314.22	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
22	RESET EXISTING CASTING	45	UN	\$50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$315.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$200.00	\$ 9,000.00
23	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	5	UN	\$1,050.74	\$ 5,253.70	\$2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, USING NEW CASTING	5	UN	\$1,474.06	\$ 7,370.30	\$1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
25	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (PHASE II STORMWATER COMPLIANT GRATE)	40	UN	\$293.25	\$ 11,730.00	\$275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$375.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	CURB PIECE (NJDEP TYPE 'N' ECO)	38	UN	\$361.72	\$ 13,745.36	\$325.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$375.00	\$ 14,250.00
27	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5	UN	\$682.57	\$ 3,412.85	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00

BID SUMMARY

CONTRACTOR				Top Line Construction Corp		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Esposito Construction		AJM Contractors, Inc.	
				22 Fifth St		1316 Englishtown Rd		253 Main St., Suite 385		300 Kuller Rd	
				Somerville, NJ 08876		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Matawan, NJ 07747		Clifton, NJ 07011	
				(908) 231-7570		(732) 967-6400		(732) 721-4600		(973) 772-9292	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	45	SY	\$101.11	\$ 4,549.95	\$77.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$82.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$95.00	\$ 4,275.00
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	1,059	SY	\$36.87	\$ 39,045.33	\$30.00	\$ 31,770.00	\$35.00	\$ 37,065.00	\$30.00	\$ 31,770.00
30	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	68	SY	\$90.53	\$ 6,156.04	\$82.00	\$ 5,576.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$110.00	\$ 7,480.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	3	SY	\$134.39	\$ 403.17	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$190.00	\$ 570.00
32	RESET PAVER SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	5	SY	\$148.61	\$ 743.05	\$120.00	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$120.00	\$ 600.00
33	RESET PAVER DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	43	SY	\$148.61	\$ 6,390.23	\$140.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$115.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$120.00	\$ 5,160.00
34	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	7,954	LF	\$24.20	\$ 192,486.80	\$29.00	\$ 230,666.00	\$33.00	\$ 262,482.00	\$32.00	\$ 254,528.00
35	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER	3,117	LF	\$41.14	\$ 128,233.38	\$38.00	\$ 118,446.00	\$35.00	\$ 109,095.00	\$83.00	\$ 258,711.00
36	GRANITE CURB	250	LF	\$28.02	\$ 7,005.00	\$30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$48.00	\$ 12,000.00
37	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	1,300	LF	\$1.15	\$ 1,495.00	\$1.15	\$ 1,495.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,600.00
38	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	76	LF	\$1.73	\$ 131.48	\$1.75	\$ 133.00	\$10.00	\$ 760.00	\$4.00	\$ 304.00
39	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	392	LF	\$3.46	\$ 1,356.32	\$3.50	\$ 1,372.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,960.00
40	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	2	UN	\$1,018.54	\$ 2,037.08	\$2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
41	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	15	UN	\$249.79	\$ 3,746.85	\$650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$225.00	\$ 3,375.00
42	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	3	UN	\$1,942.43	\$ 5,827.29	\$1,470.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
43	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 36" DIAMETER	3	UN	\$3,517.37	\$ 10,552.11	\$3,570.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	7,881	SY	\$8.60	\$ 67,776.60	\$6.00	\$ 47,286.00	\$10.00	\$ 78,810.00	\$7.00	\$ 55,167.00
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMX-106	7,881	SY	\$0.22	\$ 1,733.82	\$0.60	\$ 4,728.60	\$6.00	\$ 47,286.00	\$1.00	\$ 7,881.00
46	STRAW MULCHING	7,881	SY	\$0.22	\$ 1,733.82	\$0.85	\$ 6,698.85	\$1.25	\$ 9,851.25	\$0.25	\$ 1,970.25
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,650,078.41		\$ 1,675,047.00		\$ 1,690,276.62		\$ 1,943,380.00
EXCEPTIONS YES/NO				NO		NO		NO		NO	
BID BOND/CHECK				BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	